HY64LD16322M Series
1Revision 1.6
March. 2002
This document is a general product description and is subject to change without notice. Hynix Semiconductor Inc. does not
assume any responsibility for use of circuits described. No patent licenses are implied.
Document TitleDocument Title
22M x 16 bit Low Low Power 1T/1CM x 16 bit Low Low Power 1T/1C Pseudo SRAMPseudo SRAM
Revision historyRevision history

When /LB is LOW, data is written or read to the lower byte, I/O1 - I/O8.
When /UB is LOW, data is written or read to the upper byte, I/O9 - I/O16.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Speed Package
HY64LD16322M-E 85 FBGA
HY64LD16322M-I 85 FBGA
Power
LL-Part
LL-Part
Temperature
E1
I2
Note
1. E : Extended Temp. (-25°C ~ 85°C)
2. I : Industrial Temp. (-40°C ~ 85°C)
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS 1
Symbol Parameter Rating Remark
VIN,VOUT Input/Output Voltage -0.3 to Vdd+0.3
Unit
V
Vdd Power Supply -0.3 to 3.6 V
TA Ambient Temperature
-25 to 85 HY64LD16322M-DF85E°C
TSTG Storage Temperature -55 to 150 °C
PD Power Dissipation 1.0 W
TSOLDER Ball Soldering Temperature & Time 260•10 °C•sec
-40 to 85 HY64LD16322M-DF85I°C
HY64LD16322M Series
4Revision 1.6
March. 2002
Note 1. VIL=-1.5V for pulse width less than 10ns
Undershoot is sampled, not 100% tested.